Maysville, Mo. February 5, 2018

Meeting of the DeKalb County Commission

Presiding Commissioner, Harold Allison, East District Commissioner, Garry McFee, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Harold Allison led all in attendance in prayer with all reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to accept the agenda as presented. East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the second. Motion carried. The minutes for January 29, 2018 were read and the motion was made by East District Commissioner, Garry McFee to approve with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the second. Motion carried.

Presiding Commissioner, Harold Allison signed agreement with Midwest Data to continue them taking care of our server.

Road & Bridge Supervisor, Bill Gray met with the Commission to discuss brush letters, equipment and work for 2018.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek and Presiding Commissioner, Harold Allison signed the Assessor reimbursement forms to be returned to the State Tax Commission.

Bids for skid steer and rock will be opened on February 20th.

The next meeting for the hazard mitigation plan will be February 12th at noon in the basement of the DeKalb County Courthouse.

East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the motion to adjourn with West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the second. Motion carried.

The next meeting of the Commission will be February 12, 2018 at 9 a.m.